
  
 

  
 

 
 

Richmond Metropolitan Transportation 
Authority (RMTA)  

 

        All Electronic Tolling ITS & Civil Elements 

  ADDENDUM-05 
  Key dates (changed as of Addendum-05):  

Bid Due Date – 2/13/2025, 10AM local time         
   

         Bid Submission options & due date 
change  



  
 

i 
 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

1 Summary of Changes ............................................................................................................2 

 

2 Revised ITB Document pages .................................................................................................3 
Cover Sheet ............................................................................................................................................................... 4 

InvitaƟon to Bid - (IB-1) ............................................................................................................................................. 5 
Contract Agreement (C-2) ......................................................................................................................................... 6 

Supplemental SpecificaƟons (viii) .............................................................................................................................. 7 
Supplemental SpecificaƟons (x) ................................................................................................................................ 8 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  
 

2 
 

1 Summary of Changes: 
A. Cover Sheet: 

1. Changed the Issue Date to “February 2025, Including Addenda 1-5” 
2. Changed the Bid Due Date to “2/13/25” 

 
B. InvitaƟon to Bid (IB-1): 

1. Changed “Sealed Proposals” to “proposals” 
2. Changed the Bid Due Date to “Thursday, February 13, 2025” 

 
C. Contract Agreement (C-2) Term of Contract: 

1. Changed “Sealed Proposals” to “proposals” 
2. Changed the Bid Due Date to “Thursday, February 13, 2025” 

 
D. Supplemental SpecificaƟons (vii) 102.05 PreparaƟon of bid: 

1. Removed “No electronic bids shall be accepted” 
 

E. Supplemental SpecificaƟons (vii) 102.09 Submission of bid: 
2. Removed “and shall be submiƩed in a sealed envelope” 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  
 

3 
 

2 Revised sheets 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  
 

4 
 



  
 

5 
 

 



  
 

6 
 

 



  
 

7 
 

 



  
 

8 
 

 


